foreclosed assets and certain other assets and liabilities as these are not financial instruments.

G
CAPITAL G Bank Limited

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
January 31, 2006

26

27

CAPITAL G BANK LIMITED

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

January 31, 2006

11.  Interest rate risk

The following table sets out the assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet instruments on the date of the earlier of
contractual maturity or repricing date. Use of this table to derive information about the Bank’s interest rate risk
position is limited by the fact that customers and other counterparties may choose to terminate their financial
instruments at a date earlier than contractual maturity or repricing date. Examples of this include loans, which
are shown at contractual maturity but which may pre-pay earlier, and certain term deposits, which are shown at
contractual maturity but which may be withdrawn before their contractual maturity and certain securities
which have call or pre-payment features.

 After 3 mths  After 6 mths  After 1 year   Non Interest

 Within  but within  but within  but within  After  bearing

 3 mths 6 mths 1 year 5 years 5 years funds Total

Assets

 Cash and deposits

 with banks $ 68,426,094 $ –   $ –   $ –   $ –   $ –   $ 68,426,094

 Securities –

 available

 for sale  8,395,790  23,779,990  15,572,117  79,765,505  56,783,727  –   184,297,129

 Loans  598,554,746  6,117,476  23,492,430  –   –   –   628,164,652

 Other assets  –   –   –   –   –   17,057,954  17,057,954

 Capital assets  –   – – – – 24,654,601 24,654,601

Total assets  675,376,630  29,897,466  39,064,547  79,765,505  56,783,727  41,712,555  922,600,430

Due to depositors  517,819,790  73,684,292  56,491,025  206,906,054  –   –   854,901,161

 Other liabilities  –   –   –   –   –   14,049,698  14,049,698

Shareholder’s

 equity  –   – – – – 53,649,571 53,649,571

Total liabilities and

 shareholder’s

 equity  517,819,790  73,684,292  56,491,025  206,906,054  –   67,699,269  922,600,430

Off balance

 sheet items  (62,114,778) – 6,380,000 55,734,778 – – –

Interest sensitivity

 gap $ 95,442,062 $ (43,786,826) $ (11,046,478) $ (71,405,771) $ 56,783,727 $ (25,986,714) $ –

Cumulative

 interest rate

 sensitivity gap $ 95,442,062 $ 51,655,236 $ 40,608,758 $ (30,797,013) $ 25,986,714 $ –   $ –

G
CAPITAL G Bank Limited

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
January 31, 2006

27

28

CAPITAL G BANK LIMITED

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

January 31, 2006

12.  Related party transactions and balances

All related party transactions are in the normal course of operations and are measured at the exchange amount,